

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.872 OF 2014**

*(M.I.D.C. thr. its Chief Executive Officer, Amravati Vs. Smt. Ashokashi Namdeo Jagtap  
and another)*

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's orders.*

---

*Shri M.M. Agnihotri, Advocate for Appellant.  
Shri U.J. Deshpande, Advocate for Respondent No.1.  
Mrs. A.R. Kulkarni, AGP for Respondent No.2.*

**CORAM: R.K. DESHPANDE, J.**

**DATE: 25<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2016.**

Heard the learned counsel for the appellant.

**Admit.**

Mrs. A.R. Kulkarni, the learned A.G.P. waives service of notice for respondent No.2.

Shri U.J. Deshpande, who was earlier appearing for the respondent No.1 informs that the respondent No.1 has expired and the names of his legal heirs shall be supplied to the appellant within a period of two weeks from today.

In view of this, if the pursis is not filed costs of Rs.500/- will have to be paid to the High Court Bar Association, Nagpur.

Call for R & P.

**JUDGE**