

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 872 OF 2014  
(MIDC .v. Smt. Ashokashi Namdeo Jagtap and another)

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram  
appearances, Court's orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

---

CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.  
05TH JULY, 2016.

At the request of Shri Agnihotri, the learned Counsel  
for the appellant, time till 26<sup>th</sup> July, 2016 is granted to seek  
instructions.

JUDGE

\*rrg.