

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**FIRST APPEAL No.872 OF 2014**

(M.I.D.C. through its Chief Executive Officer, Amravati Vs. Smt. Ashokashi Namdeo Jagtap  
and another)

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Shri M.M. Agnihotri, Advocate for the Appellant.  
Shri U.J. Deshpande, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.  
Shri N.R. Rode, AGP for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : S.B. SHUKRE, J.**

**DATE : 9<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2016.**

Four weeks' time is granted to the appellant to  
take necessary steps, as a last chance.

**JUDGE**