

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO.872 OF 2014

MIDC, Thr. Its Chief Executive Officer, Amravati

-vs-

Ashokashi Namdeo Jagtap and anr.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri M. M. Agnihotri, Advocate for appellant.
Shri U.J. Deshpande, Advocate for respondent
No.1.
Shri M. M. Ekre, AGP for respondent No.2.

CORAM : A.S.CHANDURKAR, J.

DATE : January 13, 2017

Shri U. J. Deshpande, learned counsel who was earlier appearing for respondent No.1 submits that names of legal representatives of respondent No.1 have now been received and same are being tendered to the learned counsel for the appellant during the course of day. He further submits that costs of Rs.500/- would be paid within period of ten days from today. In view of aforesaid stand over **03/02/2017**.

JUDGE